A e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D e e e e e e

Change Order Page 1 of 1

STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER
City/County of City Of Marshall Change Order No. 3 |
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. [STATE PROJECT NO. |LOCAL PROJECT NO. CONTRACT NO. ‘
764 |
CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS LOCATION OF WORK |
R&G Construction Co. Saratoga Street Reconstruction Reconstruction Project
2694 County Road 8 TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT
arsnat, $22,677.85
Final Reconciling Change Order
COST BREAKDOWN i
Item No. Iltem |Unit |Unit Price IQuantity Amount |
Funding Category No. 001 1
9999.999 [FINAL RECONCILING CHANGE ORDER  [LUMP SUM | $22,677.85| 1 $22,677.85
Funding Category No. 001 Total:| $22,677.85
Change Order No. 3 Total:| $22,677.85
* Funding category is required for federal projects.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (check one)
Due to this change the Contract Time:
a.[ 1 |IslIncreased by Working Days b. [ X ] Is Not Changed
[ 1 [IsDecreased Working Days
by Calendar c.[ 1 May be revised if work affected the controlling
[ 1 Islincreased by Days operation
[ 1 IsDecreased Calendar
by Days
Approved By Project Engineer: Glenn Olson Approved By Contractor: R&G Construction Co.
Signed Signed
Date: Phone: (507) 537-6773 Date: Phone: (507) 537-1473
The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the District State Aid Engineer
is for FUNDING PURPOSES ONLY and for compliance with State and Federal Aid Rules/Policy.
Eligibility does not guarantee funds will be available.
This work is eligible for: Federal Funding State Aid Funding Local funds
District State Aid Engineer: Date:

http://192.168.9.118/RtAEC/Reports/rpt ChangeOrder.asp?changeorderid=182 12/11/2019




Project Z64: Saratoga Street Reconstruction Project
"Reconcilling Change Order"

Contract Final Final Quantity Quantity Amount

Item Quantity ~ Unit Cost Total Quantity Amount Difference Difference

1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $89,000.00 $89,000.00 1.00 89,000.00 0.00 $0.00
2 2101.524 CLEARING 1.00 TREE $500.00 $500.00 3.00 1,500.00 2.00 $1,000.00
3 2101.524 GRUBBING 2.00 TREE $250.00 $500.00 4.00 1,000.00 2.00 $500.00
4 2101.610 TREE TRIMMING 2.00 HOUR $100.00 $200.00 4.00 400.00 2.00 $200.00
5 2104.502 REMOVE MANHOLE 14.00 EACH $500.00 $7,000.00 14.00 7,000.00 0.00 $0.00
6 2104.502 REMOVE CATCH BASIN 12.00 EACH $350.00 $4,200.00 12.00 4,200.00 0.00 $0.00
7 2104.502 REMOVE HYDRANT 4.00 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 5.00 2,500.00 1.00 $500.00
8 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEF 267.00 LF $4.75 $1,268.25 302.00 1,434.50 35.00 $166.25
9 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 2,024.00 LF $1.95 $3,946.80  1,400.00 2,730.00 (624.00) ($1,216.80)
10 2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER 7,196.00 LF $3.00 $21,588.00 7,196.00 21,588.00 0.00 $0.00
11 2104.503 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE 694.00 LF $1.00 $694.00 650.00 650.00 (44.00) ($44.00)
12 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1,545.80 SY $8.00 $12,366.40  1,545.80 12,366.40 0.00 $0.00
13 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACING 24,715.00 SY $2.00 $49,430.00 24,949.00 49,898.00 234.00 $468.00
14 2104.518 REMOVE SIDEWALK 34,670.00 SF $1.00 $34,670.00 34,670.00 34,670.00 0.00 $0.00
15 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION 15,824.00 CY $12.50 $197,800.00 15,824.00 197,800.00 0.00 $0.00
16 2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V 23,414.00 SY $1.50 $35,121.00 23,414.00 35,121.00 0.00 $0.00
17 2123.610 MACHINE TIME 4.00 HOUR $250.00 $1,000.00 4.00 1,000.00 0.00 $0.00
18 2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIEL 11,990.00 CY $24.00 $287,760.00 11,990.00 287,760.00 0.00 $0.00
19 2301.601 PROTECTION SLAB 1.00 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00) ($3,000.00)
20 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;E  3,755.00 TON $95.80 $359,729.00  4,023.65 385,465.67 268.65 $25,736.67
21 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)  3,909.00 TON $106.75 $417,285.75  4,197.65 448,099.14 288.65 $30,813.39
22 2451.609 AGGREGATE FOUNDATION 150.00 TON $30.00 $4,500.00 0.00 0.00 (150.00) ($4,500.00)
23 2501.502 30" RC PIPE APRON 1.00 EACH $1,650.00 $1,650.00 1.00 1,650.00 0.00 $0.00
24 2502.503 6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN 8,186.00 L F $11.00 $90,046.00  8,550.00 94,050.00 364.00 $4,004.00
25 2502.601 IRRIGATION SYSTEM PROVISION 1.00 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 1.00 6,000.00 0.00 $0.00
26 2503.503 4" PVC PIPE SEWER 386.00 LF $34.00 $13,124.00 375.00 12,750.00 (11.00) ($374.00)
27 2503.503 6" PVC PIPE SEWER 97.00 LF $39.00 $3,783.00 97.00 3,783.00 0.00 $0.00
28 2503.503 8" PVC PIPE SEWER 351.00 LF $40.00 $14,040.00 351.00 14,040.00 0.00 $0.00
29 2503.503 12" PVC PIPE SEWER 1,963.00 LF $52.00 $102,076.00  1,962.00 102,024.00 (1.00) ($52.00)
30 2503.503 15" PVC PIPE SEWER 10.00 LF $75.00 $750.00 10.00 750.00 0.00 $0.00
31 2503.503 24" RC PIPE SEWER 337.00 LF $62.00 $20,894.00 334.00 20,708.00 (3.00) ($186.00)
32 2503.503 30" RC PIPE SEWER 234.00 LF $78.00 $18,252.00 236.00 18,408.00 2.00 $156.00
33 2503.503 30" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL IV 222.00 LF $88.00 $19,536.00 220.00 19,360.00 (2.00) ($176.00)
34 2503.602 8"X4" PVC WYE 3.00 EACH $340.00 $1,020.00 3.00 1,020.00 0.00 $0.00
35 2503.602 12"X4" PVC WYE 6.00 EACH $500.00 $3,000.00 6.00 3,000.00 0.00 $0.00
36 2503.602 12"X6" PVC WYE 2.00 EACH $540.00 $1,080.00 2.00 1,080.00 0.00 $0.00
37 2503.603 15" PIPE SEWER 780.00 LF $51.00 $39,780.00 763.00 38,913.00 (17.00) ($867.00)
38 2503.603 18" PIPE SEWER 157.00 LF $52.00 $8,164.00 156.00 8,112.00 (1.00) ($52.00)
39 2504.602 1" WATER SERVICE (COMPLETE) 8.00 EACH $1,800.00 $14,400.00 7.00 12,600.00 (1.00) ($1,800.00)
40 2504.602 HYDRANT 5.00 EACH $4,000.00 $20,000.00 6.00 24,000.00 1.00 $4,000.00
41 2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER 5.00 EACH $500.00 $2,500.00 5.00 2,500.00 0.00 $0.00
42 2504.602 6"X4" REDUCER 1.00 EACH $520.00 $520.00 1.00 520.00 0.00 $0.00
43 2504.602 8"X6" REDUCER 1.00 EACH $565.00 $565.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00) ($565.00)
44 2504.602 10"X6" REDUCER 1.00 EACH $730.00 $730.00 1.00 730.00 0.00 $0.00
45 2504.602 10"X8" REDUCER 1.00 EACH $750.00 $750.00 1.00 750.00 0.00 $0.00
46 2504.602 6" PIPE PLUG 1.00 EACH $325.00 $325.00 4.00 1,300.00 3.00 $975.00
47 2504.602 4" SLEEVE 1.00 EACH $375.00 $375.00 1.00 375.00 0.00 $0.00
48 2504.602 6" SLEEVE 3.00 EACH $425.00 $1,275.00 2.00 850.00 (1.00) ($425.00)
49 2504.602 8" SLEEVE 3.00 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 3.00 1,500.00 0.00 $0.00
50 2504.602 10" SLEEVE 5.00 EACH $750.00 $3,750.00 7.00 5,250.00 2.00 $1,500.00
51 2504.602 6" PIPE BEND 45 DEGREE 2.00 EACH $450.00 $900.00 3.00 1,350.00 1.00 $450.00
52 2504.602 6" PIPE BEND 90 DEGREE 1.00 EACH $475.00 $475.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00) ($475.00)
53 2504.602 10" PIPE BEND 90 DEGREE 1.00 EACH $700.00 $700.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00) ($700.00)
54 2504.602 6"X6" TEE FITTING 2.00 EACH $650.00 $1,300.00 2.00 1,300.00 0.00 $0.00
55 2504.602 8"X6" TEE FITTING 3.00 EACH $700.00 $2,100.00 2.00 1,400.00 (1.00) ($700.00)
56 2504.602 10"X6" TEE FITTING 5.00 EACH $950.00 $4,750.00 5.00 4,750.00 0.00 $0.00




Project Z64: Saratoga Street Reconstruction Project
"Reconcilling Change Order"

Contract Final Final Quantity Quantity Amount

Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Quantity Amount Difference Difference

57 2504.602 10"X10" TEE FITTING 1.00 EACH $1,100.00 $1,100.00 3.00 3,300.00 2.00 $2,200.00
58 2504.602 6" GATE VALVE & BOX 12.00 EACH $1,500.00 $18,000.00 12.00 18,000.00 0.00 $0.00
59 2504.602 8" GATE VALVE & BOX 1.00 EACH $2,200.00 $2,200.00 4.00 8,800.00 3.00 $6,600.00
60 2504.602 10" GATE VALVE & BOX 3.00 EACH $2,800.00 $8,400.00 5.00 14,000.00 2.00 $5,600.00
61 2504.603 6" PVC WATERMAIN 718.00 LF $42.00 $30,156.00 718.00 30,156.00 0.00 $0.00
62 2504.603 8" PVC WATERMAIN 300.00 LF $40.00 $12,000.00 292.00 11,680.00 (8.00) ($320.00)
63 2504.603 10" PVC WATERMAIN 41400 LF $55.00 $22,770.00 362.00 19,910.00 (52.00) ($2,860.00)
64 2504.603 12" STEEL CASING PIPE 60.00 LF $150.00 $9,000.00 38.00 5,700.00 (22.00) ($3,300.00)
65 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING 9.00 EACH $500.00 $4,500.00 2.00 1,000.00 (7.00) ($3,500.00)
66 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN A 119.50 LF $550.00 $65,725.00 112.70 61,985.00 (6.80) ($3,740.00)
67 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-40: 2640 LF $450.00 $11,880.00 20.30 9,135.00 (6.10) ($2,745.00)
68 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-40: 490 LF $700.00 $3,430.00 5.00 3,500.00 0.10 $70.00
69 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-40: 1120 LF $950.00 $10,640.00 11.20 10,640.00 0.00 $0.00
70 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-40: 950 LF $1,230.00 $11,685.00 10.30 12,669.00 0.80 $984.00
71 2506.603 48" DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 66.55 LINFT $525.00 $34,938.75 67.10 35,227.50 0.55 $288.75
72 2506.603 60" DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 7.90 LINFT $885.00 $6,991.50 7.80 6,903.00 (0.10) ($88.50)
73 2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS Il 4200 CY $70.00 $2,940.00 16.00 1,120.00 (26.00) ($1,820.00)
74 2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK 47,992.00 SF $4.25 $203,966.00 46,454.00 197,429.50 (1,538.00) ($6,536.50)
5 2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK 6,231.00 SF $7.70 $47,978.70 7,719.25 59,438.23 1,488.25 $11,459.53
76 2521.518 8" CONCRETE WALK 1,199.00 SF $8.60 $10,311.40  1,216.00 10,457.60 17.00 $146.20
s 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 7,502.00 L F $15.30 $114,780.60 7,480.00 114,444.00 (22.00) ($336.60)
78 2531.504 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 989.20 SY $54.00 $53,416.80 1,188.75 64,192.50 199.55 $10,775.70
79 2531.504 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 47310 SY $63.50 $30,041.85 755.00 47,942.50 281.90 $17,900.65
80 2531.604 7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 523.80 SQ YD $67.00 $35,094.60 364.00 24,388.00 (159.80) ($10,706.60)
81 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES 434.00 SF $60.00 $26,040.00 435.00 26,100.00 1.00 $60.00
82 2540.601 TEMPORARY MAILBOX INSTALLATION AND 1.00 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 1,000.00 0.00 $0.00
83 2540.602 RELOCATE MAIL BOX 19.00 EACH $100.00 $1,900.00 9.00 900.00 (10.00) ($1,000.00)
84 2540.602 INFORMATION SIGN TYPE A 18.00 EACH $350.00 $6,300.00 10.00 3,500.00 (8.00) ($2,800.00)
85 2540.618 BRICK PAVERS 50.00 SF $30.00 $1,500.00 0.00 0.00 (50.00) ($1,500.00)
86 2557.603 INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE 625.00 LF $20.00 $12,500.00 120.00 2,400.00 (505.00) ($10,100.00)
87 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LS $18,000.00 $18,000.00 1.00 18,000.00 0.00 $0.00
88 2565.602 SAW CUT LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 6' 6.00 EACH $1,000.00 $6,000.00 6.00 6,000.00 0.00 $0.00
89 2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT 1.00 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00) ($1,500.00)
90 2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION 34.00 EACH $100.00 $3,400.00 34.00 3,400.00 0.00 $0.00
91 2573.602 SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER 1.00 EACH $6,500.00 $6,500.00 1.00 6,500.00 0.00 $0.00
92 2574.507 BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW 900.00 CY $10.00 $9,000.00 450.00 4,500.00 (450.00) ($4,500.00)
93 2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 1.00 LS $11,000.00 $11,000.00 1.00 11,000.00 0.00 $0.00
94 2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 10.00 MGAL $200.00 $2,000.00 9.25 1,850.00 (0.75) ($150.00)
95 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP CONT 1,400.00 LF $1.55 $2,170.00 620.00 961.00 (780.00) ($1,209.00)
96 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN 8,960.00 L F $1.55 $13,888.00  3,880.00 6,014.00 (5,080.00) ($7,874.00)
97 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN 280.00 LF $20.00 $5,600.00 165.00 3,300.00 (115.00) ($2,300.00)
98 2582.518 PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP GR IN 386.00 SF $26.00 $10,036.00 200.00 5,200.00 (186.00) ($4,836.00)
99 2582.518 CROSSWALK MULTI COMP GR IN 1,280.00 SF $17.84 $22,835.20 438.00 7,813.92 (842.00) ($15,021.28)
[FINAL cO-3  s22,677.85




